ROD. 24-31

ORDER REAPPOINTING TRUSTEE OF PIPER CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Pursuant to the written Petition of WILLIAM MANHART, WILLIAM K. BERRY and RICHARD HITCHENS, for the reappointment of RICHARD HITCHENS as a Trustee of the PIPER CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT of Ford County, Illinois, RICHARD HITCHENS is hereby reappointed Trustee of Piper City Fire Protection District for three years ending on the first Monday in May 2024, upon his filing his Bond as Trustee as provided by statute.

WHEREUPON RICHARD HITCHENS presented his bond as Trustee in the form required by statute, duly executed with surety, which Bond is ordered approved and filed among the records of Ford County, Illinois.

Chairman, County Board of Supervisors,

Ford County, Illinois

Ford County Clerk